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You

1. How likely is it that you will vote in the 2016 Presidential election in November?

Already voted early orby mail ... . 29%
Definitely will vote . ... e 67%
Probably will vote ... e 3%
Maybe will vote ... .. 1%
Probably will notvote ... ... 0%
Definitely will not vote ... . 0%
DOt KNOW . 0%

2. How did you vote? By voting early in person at an early voting place, or by sending back a

mail ballot?
Asked of respondents who have already voted

Early in person ... 86%
By mail 14%

3. When you vote, how do you think you will cast your ballot?
Asked of respondents who have not yet voted

In person on election day November 8th .........................iiit. 44%
In person at an early voting place before November 8th ................. 52%
By mail ballot/absentee ... 4%

4. Have you gotten the ballot but not yet returned it, or have you not received it yet?
Asked of respondents intending to cast a ballot by mail

Have notyet returned it ... ... 58%
Have notyetreceived it ... ... 39%
Already mailed it or dropped itoff ....... ... .o 3%
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5. How motivated do you feel to vote this year?
Asked of respondents who have not already voted

Very motivated, can't waittovote ............ ... . 71%
Somewhat motivated ... 20%
Nottoo motivated ....... ... e 4%
Not motivated, but I'll doitanyway ... 5%

6. If the 2016 presidential election were being held today and the candidates were Hillary

Clinton, the Democrat, and Donald Trump, the Republican, who would you vote for?
Voters selecting someone else in the initial question were given a choice of a selection of third party candidates

Hillary Clinton .. ... 48%
Donald Trump . e 45%
Gary JONNSON ... 3%
Jil S eiN 0%
SOMEONE BlSE ... e 2%
Nt SUIE oo e e 2%
Probably won't vote ....... ... e 0%

7. Which best describes your support for [Candidate Choice] right now?
Asked of respondents voting for Clinton or Trump, excluding early voters

Very strong —'ve decided ... 77%
Strong — | probably won’tchange ............. i 17%
Somewhat strong — | might stillchange  ............. ... L. 5%
Not too strong — I'll probably change at some point ....................... 1%

8. How long would you be willing to wait in line to vote?
Asked of respondents planning to vote in person

AfeW MINUIES ..o 12%
Up 1o @an NouUr .. e e 24%
Afew hours, atthe most ... 8%
Aslongasittakes ... 56%
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9. Which of these offices is the main reason you are casting a ballot this year?
Asked of respondents who say they will vote or already have voted

President ... 49%
Senate and CONGreSS .. ..ot 5%
Local officials ... e 2%
Ballot MeasUres ... e 0%
Allofthe @above ... 43%

10. What is the main reason you are not sure if you will vote this year?
Asked of respondents who ‘Maybe,” ‘Probably,” or ‘Definitely’ will not vote

I don’tlikethe candidates ... 39%
I’'m too busy, and it takes too muchtime ........... ... ... ...l 14%
I’'m not interested in this election ......... .. ... . 0%
I'm not sure if 'm eligibletovote ... i 0%
(@11 1= 0 (== =1 o 47%

11. How do you feel about voting for Donald Trump compared to past Presidential candidates

you’ve supported?
Asked of Trump supporters

More enthuSIiastiC .. ... 56%
Less enthusSiastiC . .....ooiii e 26%
ADOULt the SaME ... 17%

12. How do you feel about voting for Hillary Clinton compared to past Presidential candidates

you've supported?
Asked of Clinton supporters

More enthusSiastiC .. ...ooooe 31%
Less enthuSiastiC ... 30%
AboUt the SamME ... 39%
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13. Is there anything in the final couple of weeks of the Presidential campaign that could

change who you vote for?
Asked of respondents who have not yet voted

Yes, there’s still time left ... . 4%
Maybe, but it would have to be bignews ............. ... ...l 24%
NO, NOThING .. s 72%

14. Do you feel Donald Trump is...

Focused on trying to win votes NnOW ... 60%
Already focused on what comes next for him after the election ........... 40%

15. Do you feel Hillary Clinton is...

Focused on tryingto win votes now ... ... 56%
Already focused on what comes next for her after the election ........... 44%

16. Do you think [Candidate Choice] really needs your vote, or will things be the same without
it?
Asked of respondents supporting a candidate

[Candidate Choice] really needs yourvote .............cciiiiiininin... 90%
Things will be the same without it ....... ... ... ... . i, 10%

17. Who are most of your friends and family voting for?

Mostly Clinton ... .o 37%
MOSHlY TrUMD 39%
Even Split o 10%
| don’t know, we don’t talk about it ........ ... i 13%
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18. Even though you aren’t voting for him now, would any of these be reasons to consider

voting for Donald Trump?
Asked of Clinton supporters who have not already voted

Yes No
To shake up the
political system 23% 77%
Having a
businessman in the
White House 11% 89%
To end political
correctness 14% 86%
If he convinced me
he was respectful 17% 83%
Just to give someone
new a chance 11% 89%
To support my party 6% 94%

19. Even though you aren’t voting for her now, would any of these be reasons to consider

voting for Hillary Clinton?
Asked of Trump supporters who have not already voted

Yes No
Having a woman
become President 7% 93%
Having someone
experienced in the

White House 14% 86%
If she convinced me
she was trustworthy 19% 81%
If she focused more
on the economy 13% 87%
To support my party 6% 94%
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20. No matter who you are voting for, or whether you think it could really happen, which of
these things do you really want to see happen next year?

Yes No
Campaign finance
reform 77% 23%
New regulations on
Wall Street and

banks 72% 28%
More U.S. military

action against ISIS 65% 35%
Immigration reform 82% 18%
New trade

agreements 72% 28%

21. Do you feel the Affordable Care Act, also known as Obamacare, has generally helped
people, hurt people, or not made much difference?

Helped .o 38%
HUM o e 53%
Not made much difference ............ii e 9%

22. Should Obamacare be kept as it is, fixed but keep the parts that work, or repealed entirely?

KPPt @S 1S ottt e 5%
Fixed, but keep the parts thatwork ....... ... .. o i 50%
Repealed entirely ... ... 44%

23. Do you feel Donald Trump is:

Part of what’s right with politics today ............. .. ..o Ll 13%
Part of what’s wrong with politics today ...................cooiiiat. 39%
BOth 6%
Neither, I think of himas separate ..., 42%
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24. Do you feel Hillary Clinton is:

Part of what’s right with politics today ............. .. ..o i, 21%
Part of what’s wrong with politics today ............ ... il 52%
BOth 19%
Neither, I think of heras separate ...t 8%

25. How does Donald Trump’s campaign for President make you feel ...? Check all that apply.

EXCIted . e 28%
AN Y o e 38%
SCaArEd . 48%
PrOUd o e 22%
Disappointed . ... e 42%
None of thesSe ... i 7%

26. How does Hillary Clinton’s campaign for President make you feel ...? Check all that apply.

EXCItEd .o 29%
AN Y o e 36%
SCaAred .. 39%
PrOUd o e 24%
Disappointed ... e 36%
None of these ... ... i 10%

27. Regardless of who you support, who do you expect to win the Presidential election next
month?

Hillary Clinton ... ..o 61%
Donald Trump . e 37%
NI . 2%

28. Do you think this election is already decided or will it go down to the wire?

Already decided ... 47%
Willgodowntothewire ........ .o i e 53%
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29. Which do you think is most likely to happen after this election?

The losing side will be upset, but calm
There will be a lot of civil unrest and protests
The nation will come together behind the new President

30. Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?

Is prepared to be
Commander in Chief
Is honest and
trustworthy

Would act with
integrity as President
Understands regular
people

Respects women
Could fix the
economy

Has good
temperament and
judgment

Is a risky choice
Explained his past
comments about
women

Describes

39%

39%

42%

41%
34%

49%

31%
65%

43%

Does not describe

61%

61%

58%

59%
66%

51%

69%
35%

57%
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31. Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?

Describes Does not describe
Is prepared to be
Commander in Chief 53% 47%
Is honest and
trustworthy 34% 66%
Would act with
integrity as President 48% 52%
Understands regular
people 38% 62%
Respects women 60% 40%
Could fix the
economy 42% 58%
Has good
temperament and
judgment 51% 49%
Is a risky choice 51% 49%
Explained her past
comments in emails 35% 65%

32. In the U.S. Senate election in North Carolina in November, are you planning to vote for...

Richard Burr, the Republican ... 44%
Deborah Ross, the Democrat ..............oo 44%
NOt SUIE Yot . 10%

SOMEBONE IS ..ttt 1%
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33. How important is each of these in your Senate vote?

Important Not important
To help Clinton if she
wins the Presidency 53% 47%
To be a check on
Clinton if she wins

the Presidency 62% 38%
To help Trump if he
wins the Presidency 47% 53%

To be a check on
Trump if he wins the
Presidency 60% 40%

34. In the election for Governor in North Carolina in November, are you planning to vote for...

Pat McCrory, the Republican ...t 44%
Roy Cooper, the Democrat ...........oeiiii i 46%
NOt SUIE Yot . e 9%
SOMEONE BlSE ..\t 1%

35. Which comes closest to your view about illegal immigrants who are living in the US?

They should be allowed to stay in the US and eventually apply for citizenship.

......................................................................... 55%
They should be allowed to stay in the US legally, but not be allowed to apply for
CllIZENSNID. o e 9%
They should be required to leave the US.  ........ ... ... il 36%

36. Do you think a wall along the U.S. Mexico border is...

A good idea that can probably be completed .................. ... .. ..., 36%
A good idea that should be tried, even if it can’t be completed ........... 16%
Abad idea ... 48%
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37. Generally, do you think immigrants coming to the United States make American society
better or worse in the long run?

Betterinthe longrun ... ... 39%
Worse inthe long run .. ... 36%
Don’t have much of an effect one way or the other ....................... 25%

38. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very lberal ... 15%
Somewhat liberal ... 15%
Moderate ... 26%
Somewhat conservative ....... ... 22%
Very CONSErvative . ... 19%
NOt SUIE oo 3%

39. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a...?

Strong DemocCrat ... 29%
Not very strong Democrat ...... ... 7%
Lean Democrat ... e 10%
Independent .. ... 13%
Lean Republican ........ ..o 12%
Not very strong Republican ....... ... 10%
Strong Republican ... .. 17%
N Ot SUIE o e 1%

40. How do you feel about the Tea Party movement?

SUPP O e 25%
L@ o] o 10 1= - 36%
NeULral . e 39%
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41. Would you describe yourself as a born-again or evangelical Christian?

YOS oo 47%
N O oo 47%
NOT SUIE oot e e e e e 6%

42. Are you male or female?

Male .o 45%
Female ... 55%

43. In what year were you born? [Age recoded from birth year]

1829 17%
30-44 e 24%
A5-B4 37%
Bt i 22%

it o 70%
BlaCK 22%
HiSpaNiC . e 2%
Other o 6%

45. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS O I8SS o e 26%
SOME COllBGE .. 29%
College grad ..o 30%
POoSt grad ... 15%
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1. Likelihood of Voting
How likely is it that you will vote in the 2016 Presidential election in November?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Already voted early or by mail 29% 28% 29% 21% 24% 31% 37% 29% 25% * 40%
Definitely will vote 67% 69% 66% 71% 2% 67% 61% 67% 71% * 59%
Probably will vote 3% 2% 3% 8% 3% 1% 0% 3% 1% * 1%
Maybe will vote 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 0%
Probably will not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% * 0%
Definitely will not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% * 0%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% * 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (992) (442) (550) (172) (243) (363) (214) (692) (220) (21) (60)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Already voted early or by mail 29% 34% 24% 30% 31% 28% 28% 25% 31% 28% 29%
Definitely will vote 67% 62% 2% 67% 66% 66% 70% 73% 65% 69% 67%
Probably will vote 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Maybe will vote 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Probably will not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Definitely will not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (992) (360) (341) (273) (291) (293) (408) (321) (671) (250) (734)
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2. Vote Method
How did you vote? By voting early in person at an early voting place, or by sending back a mail ballot?
Asked of respondents who have already voted
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Early in person 86% 88% 85% * 86% 93% 87% 86% 91%
By mail 14% 12% 15% * 14% 7% 13% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (286) (124) (161) (36) (58) (111) (80) (203) (55) (4) (24)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate ~ Conservative Yes No Yes No
Early in person 86% 88% 90% 79% 85% 87% 87% 91% 85% 84% 87%
By mail 14% 12% 10% 21% 15% 13% 13% 9% 15% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (286) (121) (81) (82) (90) (83) (112) (80) (206) (71) (214)
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3. Intended Vote Method
When you vote, how do you think you will cast your ballot?
Asked of respondents who have not yet voted
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
In person on election day November
8th 44% 53% 37% 44% 45% 43% 43% 46% 35% * *
In person at an early voting place
before November 8th 52% 43% 61% 46% 54% 54% 55% 49% 65%
By mail ballot/absentee 4% 5% 3% 10% 1% 3% 1% 5% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (706) (317) (389) (136) (185) (251) (134) (488) (165) (17) (36)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
In person on election day November
8th 44% 32% 49% 50% 35% 43% 51% 48% 42% 60% 39%
In person at an early voting place
before November 8th 52% 65% 46% 47% 59% 55% 47% 50% 54% 38% 58%
By mail ballot/absentee 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (706) (239) (260) (191) (201) (209) (296) (241) (465) (179) (521)

4. Mail Ballots

Have you gotten the ballot but not yet returned it, or have you not received it yet?

Asked of respondents intending to cast a ballot by mail

Fewer than 50 respondents intend to cast a ballot by mail.
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5. Motivated to Vote
How motivated do you feel to vote this year?
Asked of respondents who have not already voted
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very motivated, can’t wait to vote 71% 71% 71% 56% 70% 75% 81% 74% 71% * *
Somewhat motivated 20% 20% 20% 35% 17% 17% 12% 18% 20% * *
Not too motivated 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% * *
Not motivated, but I'll do it anyway 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 3% 6% 4% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (704) (317) (387) (136) (184) (250) (134) (487) (164) (17) (36)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No

Very motivated, can’t wait to vote 71% 75% 63% 78% 2% 64% 76% 78% 68% 79% 68%
Somewhat motivated 20% 15% 27% 14% 21% 21% 17% 16% 22% 11% 23%
Not too motivated 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 7% 3% 2% 5% 6% 3%
Not motivated, but I'll do it anyway 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (704) (238) (259) (191) (200) (208) (296) (239) (464) (179) (518)
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6. Presidential Vote 2016
If the 2016 presidential election were being held today and the candidates were Hillary Clinton, the Democrat, and Donald Trump, the Republican, who would you
vote for?
Voters selecting someone else in the initial question were given a choice of a selection of third party candidates
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hillary Clinton 48% 42% 52% 59% 50% 46% 39% 35% 90% * 25%
Donald Trump 45% 50% 41% 24% 43% 49% 57% 57% 7% * 64%
Gary Johnson 3% 3% 3% 9% 3% 1% 1% 4% 0% * 3%
Jill Stein 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% * 0%
Someone else 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% * 3%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% * 5%
Probably won’t vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% * 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (992) (442) (550) 172) (243) (363) (214) (692) (220) (21) (60)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Hillary Clinton 48% 94% 33% 6% 89% 55% 13% 13% 64% 5% 62%
Donald Trump 45% 3% 52% 91% 7% 33% 80% 78% 29% 87% 31%
Gary Johnson 3% 0% 8% 1% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Jill Stein 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2%
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Probably won’t vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (992) (360) (341) (273) (291) (293) (408) (321) (671) (250) (734)
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7. Support for Candidate
Which best describes your support for [Candidate Choice] right now?
Asked of respondents voting for Clinton or Trump, excluding early voters
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very strong — I've decided 7% 74% 80% 69% 74% 81% 83% 78% 80%

Strong — | probably won’t change 17% 19% 15% 19% 19% 16% 15% 18% 14%

Somewhat strong — | might still

change 5% 6% 4% 8% 7% 3% 2% 4% 5% * *
Not too strong — I'll probably change

at some point 1% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (642) (292) (350) (110) (170) (236) (126) (443) (155) (14) (30)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No

Very strong — I've decided 7% 80% 74% 79% 84% 68% 79% 7% 78% 84% 75%
Strong — | probably won’t change 17% 15% 20% 16% 12% 23% 16% 19% 16% 11% 20%
Somewhat strong — | might still

change 5% 3% 6% 5% 2% 9% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Not too strong — I'll probably change

at some point 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (642) (226) (220) (184) (189) (180) (272) (219) (423) (163) (473)
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8. Wait in Line
How long would you be willing to wait in line to vote?
Asked of respondents planning to vote in person
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A few minutes 12% 11% 13% 9% 19% 10% 7% 8% 18% * *

Up to an hour 24% 26% 23% 23% 28% 26% 17% 26% 18% * *

A few hours, at the most 8% 7% 8% 20% 8% 4% 3% 5% 13% * *

As long as it takes 56% 56% 57% 48% 45% 60% 73% 60% 50% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (680) (302) (378) (123) (183) (243) (132) (465) (165) (15) (35)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No

A few minutes 12% 15% 8% 12% 9% 16% 10% 11% 12% 9% 13%
Up to an hour 24% 20% 27% 23% 17% 35% 21% 26% 23% 18% 26%
A few hours, at the most 8% 13% 6% 3% 11% 11% 3% 5% 9% 3% 9%
As long as it takes 56% 51% 60% 63% 63% 38% 65% 58% 56% 70% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (680) (230) (249) (186) (188) (204) (288) (234) (446) (175) (502)
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9. Main Office Voting For
Which of these offices is the main reason you are casting a ballot this year?
Asked of respondents who say they will vote or already have voted
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
President 49% 41% 55% 37% 53% 50% 51% 46% 62% * 47%
Senate and Congress 5% 8% 2% 16% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2% * 3%
Local officials 2% 3% 2% 7% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% * 9%
Ballot measures 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% * 0%
All of the above 43% 48% 40% 39% 42% 46% 44% 47% 32% * 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (992) (441) (550) (172) (243) (363) (214) (691) (220) (21) (60)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
President 49% 53% 39% 57% 42% 49% 54% 51% 48% 53% 47%
Senate and Congress 5% 4% 7% 3% 9% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 5%
Local officials 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3%
Ballot measures 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
All of the above 43% 40% 50% 38% 45% 45% 41% 44% 43% 43% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (992) (360) (341) (273) (291) (293) (408) (321) (671) (250) (734)

10. Why Not Likely to Vote
What is the main reason you are not sure if you will vote this year?

Asked of respondents who ‘Maybe,” ‘Probably,’ or ‘Definitely’ will not vote

Fewer than 50 respondents ‘Maybe, ‘Probably, or ‘Definitely’ will not vote
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11. Feel About Trump Candidacy
How do you feel about voting for Donald Trump compared to past Presidential candidates you’ve supported?
Asked of Trump supporters
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More enthusiastic 56% 56% 57% * 45% 59% 66% 57%
Less enthusiastic 26% 28% 25% * 41% 22% 19% 26%
About the same 17% 16% 18% * 14% 20% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (446) (220) (226) (41) (104) (179) (122) (391) (15) @) (38)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent  Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
More enthusiastic 56% * 53% 58% * 49% 57% 56% 57% 68% 46%
Less enthusiastic 26% * 29% 25% * 32% 25% 28% 25% 18% 35%
About the same 17% * 18% 17% * 18% 18% 16% 18% 14% 20%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (446) (12) (179) (248) (20) (98) (328) (252) (195) (217) (230)
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12. Feel About Clinton Candidacy
How do you feel about voting for Hillary Clinton compared to past Presidential candidates you’ve supported?
Asked of Clinton supporters
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More enthusiastic 31% 22% 36% 15% 40% 29% 40% 25% 41%
Less enthusiastic 30% 40% 24% 47% 26% 28% 23% 34% 23%
About the same 39% 38% 40% 38% 34% 43% 37% 41% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (469) (186) (284) (99) (121) (165) (83) (241) (197) (16) (15)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative No Yes No
More enthusiastic 31% 38% 10% * 33% 24% 30% * 29%
Less enthusiastic 30% 23% 46% 27% 37% 30% * 31%
About the same 39% 39% 44% 41% 39% 41% * 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (469) (335) (114) (15) (258) (162) (49) (426) (13) (452)
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13. Anything Change Mind

Is there anything in the final couple of weeks of the Presidential campaign that could change who you vote for?

Asked of respondents who have not yet voted

Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, there’s still time left 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 8% * *
Maybe, but it would have to be big

news 24% 30% 19% 34% 34% 17% 12% 25% 14%

No, nothing 2% 66% 7% 61% 63% 78% 84% 71% 79%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (705) (317) (389) (136) (185) (251) (134) (488) (165) (17) (36)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No

Yes, there’s still time left 4% 7% 3% 3% 6% 5% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4%
Maybe, but it would have to be big

news 24% 16% 35% 20% 18% 30% 23% 26% 23% 17% 27%
No, nothing 2% 78% 62% 78% 76% 65% 74% 2% 2% 79% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (705) (238) (260) (191) (200) (209) (296) (241) (465) (179) (520)
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14. Trump Trying to Win
Do you feel Donald Trump is...
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Focused on trying to win votes now 60% 56% 64% 52% 64% 63% 58% 59% 65% * 64%
Already focused on what comes next
for him after the election 40% 44% 36% 48% 36% 37% 42% 41% 35% * 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (983) (437) (546) (172) (243) (357) (211) (688) (215) (21) (60)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Focused on trying to win votes now 60% 56% 62% 62% 48% 66% 65% 62% 59% 64% 59%
Already focused on what comes next
for him after the election 40% 44% 38% 38% 52% 34% 35% 38% 41% 36% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (983) (352) (340) (273) (286) (289) (408) (321) (662) (250) (726)
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15. Clinton Trying to Win
Do you feel Hillary Clinton is...
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Focused on trying to win votes now 56% 55% 58% 53% 59% 56% 57% 57% 55% * 55%
Already focused on what comes next
for her after the election 44% 45% 42% 47% 41% 44% 43% 43% 45% * 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (989) (440) (549) (171) (243) (361) (214) (689) (220) (21) (59)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Focused on trying to win votes now 56% 54% 54% 61% 51% 54% 62% 59% 55% 56% 56%
Already focused on what comes next
for her after the election 44% 46% 46% 39% 49% 46% 38% 41% 45% 44% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (989) (360) (340) (271) (291) (293) (405) (319) (670) (249) (732)
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16. Importance of Vote
Do you think [Candidate Choice] really needs your vote, or will things be the same without it?
Asked of respondents supporting a candidate
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
[Candidate Choice] really needs your
vote 90% 91% 89% 85% 88% 90% 94% 89% 93% * 90%
Things will be the same without it 10% 9% 11% 15% 12% 10% 6% 11% 7% * 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (946) (419) (527) (158) (233) (347) (208) (662) (211) (19) (55)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
[Candidate Choice] really needs your
vote 90% 90% 87% 93% 87% 88% 92% 90% 90% 91% 89%
Things will be the same without it 10% 10% 13% 7% 13% 12% 8% 10% 10% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (946) (350) (319) (265) (280) (275) (392) (305) (642) (239) (700)
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17. Network Voting Patterns
Who are most of your friends and family voting for?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Mostly Clinton 37% 32% 42% 52% 37% 32% 35% 23% 83% * 24%
Mostly Trump 39% 45% 35% 24% 37% 42% 50% 52% 0% * 49%
Even split 10% 10% 10% 12% 13% 11% 5% 12% 6% * 9%

| don’t know, we don’t talk about it 13% 13% 13% 12% 13% 15% 10% 14% 11% * 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (990) (441) (549) (171) (243) (362) (214) (689) (220) (21) (60)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No

Mostly Clinton 37% 75% 27% 3% 71% 40% 12% 6% 52% 5% 48%
Mostly Trump 39% 4% 45% 79% 7% 33% 67% 71% 24% 79% 26%
Even split 10% 8% 12% 10% 12% 10% 9% 11% 10% 6% 12%
| don’t know, we don'’t talk about it 13% 12% 16% 9% 10% 18% 12% 12% 14% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (990) (359) (339) (273) (291) (293) (406) (318) (671) (249) (734)
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18. Reasons to Consider Trump — To shake up the political system
Even though you aren’t voting for him now, would any of these be reasons to consider voting for Donald Trump?
Asked of Clinton supporters who have not already voted
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 23% 37% 13% 24% 32% 20% 10% 28% 13%
No 7% 63% 87% 76% 68% 80% 90% 2% 87%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (381) (148) (234) (109) (95) (123) (54) (201) (151) (15) (15)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 23% 13% 34% * 19% 26% 39% 20% * 21%
No 7% 87% 66% * 81% 74% 61% 80% * 79%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (381) (227) (126) (19) (183) (136) (51) (330) (26) (349)
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19. Reasons to Consider Trump — Having a businessman in the White House
Even though you aren’t voting for him now, would any of these be reasons to consider voting for Donald Trump?
Asked of Clinton supporters who have not already voted
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 11% 16% 8% 9% 15% 13% 4% 14% 8%
No 89% 84% 92% 91% 85% 87% 96% 86% 92%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (384) (148) (237) (111) (95) (124) (54) (203) (151) (15) (15)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 11% 6% 14% 4% 14% 31% 8% * 10%
No 89% 94% 86% 96% 86% 69% 92% * 90%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (384) (229) (127) (19) (182) (139) (52) (332) (26) (352)
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20. Reasons to Consider Trump — To end political correctness
Even though you aren’t voting for him now, would any of these be reasons to consider voting for Donald Trump?
Asked of Clinton supporters who have not already voted
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 14% 26% 7% 14% 17% 13% 10% 15% 10%
No 86% 74% 93% 86% 83% 87% 90% 85% 90%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (383) (147) (236) (111) (95) (123) (54) (202) (151) (15) (15)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 14% 7% 21% * 8% 15% 38% 10% * 13%
No 86% 93% 79% * 92% 85% 62% 90% * 87%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (383) (228) (127) (18) (182) (137) (52) (330) (26) (351)
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21. Reasons to Consider Trump — If he convinced me he was respectful
Even though you aren’t voting for him now, would any of these be reasons to consider voting for Donald Trump?
Asked of Clinton supporters who have not already voted
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 17% 23% 14% 21% 22% 14% 10% 16% 16%
No 83% 7% 86% 79% 78% 86% 90% 84% 84%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (385) (147) (238) (111) (97) (123) (54) (203) (153) (15) (15)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 17% 11% 25% * 10% 27% 30% 15% * 18%
No 83% 89% 75% 90% 73% 70% 85% * 82%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (385) (229) (127) (19) (182) (140) (53) (332) (26) (353)
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22. Reasons to Consider Trump — Just to give someone new a chance
Even though you aren’t voting for him now, would any of these be reasons to consider voting for Donald Trump?
Asked of Clinton supporters who have not already voted
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 11% 16% 7% 7% 19% 10% 4% 13% 9%
No 89% 84% 93% 93% 81% 90% 96% 87% 91%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (383) (147) (237) (111) (95) (123) (54) (202) (151) (15) (15)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 11% 7% 11% 5% 14% 31% 7% * 10%
No 89% 93% 89% 95% 86% 69% 93% * 90%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (383) (228) (127) (19) (182) (138) (52) (331) (26) (351)
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23. Reasons to Consider Trump — To support my party
Even though you aren’t voting for him now, would any of these be reasons to consider voting for Donald Trump?
Asked of Clinton supporters who have not already voted
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 6% 8% 5% 9% 6% 4% * 5% 7%
No 94% 92% 95% 91% 94% 96% * 95% 93%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (378) (146) (232) (111) (95) (122) (50) (202) (147) (15) (15)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 6% 4% 5% * 4% 4% 17% 13% 5% * 6%
No 94% 96% 95% 96% 96% 83% 87% 95% * 94%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (378) (222) (127) (19) (177) (138) (63) (52) (326) (26) (346)

21



CBS News 2016 Battleground Tracker

North Carolina
You
24. Reasons to Consider Clinton — Having a woman become President
Even though you aren’t voting for her now, would any of these be reasons to consider voting for Hillary Clinton?
Asked of Trump supporters who have not already voted
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 7% 8% 5% * 12% 3% 2% 5%
No 93% 92% 95% * 88% 97% 98% 95%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (376) (190) (185) (49) (100) (140) (87) (327) (19) (4) (26)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 7% * 10% 0% * 19% 1% 5% 9% 1% 11%
No 93% * 90% 100% * 81% 99% 95% 91% 99% 89%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (376) (16) (172) (177) (26) (95) (255) (208) (168) (170) (206)
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25. Reasons to Consider Clinton — Having someone experienced in the White House
Even though you aren’t voting for her now, would any of these be reasons to consider voting for Hillary Clinton?
Asked of Trump supporters who have not already voted
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 14% 12% 17% * 16% 9% 5% 11%
No 86% 88% 83% * 84% 91% 95% 89%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (375) (190) (185) (49) (100) (140) (86) (326) (19) (4) (26)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 14% * 18% 5% * 31% 7% 11% 17% 2% 24%
No 86% * 82% 95% * 69% 93% 89% 83% 98% 76%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (375) (16) (171) (177) (26) (95) (254) (207) (168) (170) (205)
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26. Reasons to Consider Clinton — If she convinced me she was trustworthy
Even though you aren’t voting for her now, would any of these be reasons to consider voting for Hillary Clinton?
Asked of Trump supporters who have not already voted
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 19% 20% 19% * 23% 12% 12% 16%
No 81% 80% 81% * 7% 88% 88% 84%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (377) (191) (186) (49) (100) (140) (88) (328) (19) (4) (26)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 19% * 23% 13% * 38% 12% 15% 25% 7% 29%
No 81% * 7% 87% * 62% 88% 85% 75% 93% 1%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (3877) (16) (173) (177) (26) (96) (255) (208) (169) (170) (207)
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27. Reasons to Consider Clinton - If she focused more on the economy
Even though you aren’t voting for her now, would any of these be reasons to consider voting for Hillary Clinton?
Asked of Trump supporters who have not already voted
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 13% 13% 13% * 20% 8% 5% 8%
No 87% 87% 87% * 80% 92% 95% 92%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (375) (191) (185) (49) (100) (139) (87) (326) (19) 4) (26)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 13% * 18% 3% * 35% 4% 8% 19% 3% 21%
No 87% * 82% 97% * 65% 96% 92% 81% 97% 79%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (375) (15) (172) (177) (26) (95) (254) (207) (168) (169) (206)
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28. Reasons to Consider Clinton — To support my party
Even though you aren’t voting for her now, would any of these be reasons to consider voting for Hillary Clinton?
Asked of Trump supporters who have not already voted
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 6% 5% 6% * 6% 5% 3% 3%
No 94% 95% 94% * 94% 95% 97% 97%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (375) (190) (185) (49) (100) (140) (87) (327) (19) 4) (26)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 6% * 3% 3% * 12% 3% 3% 8% 2% 9%
No 94% * 97% 97% * 88% 97% 97% 92% 98% 91%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (375) (16) (172) (177) (26) (95) (255) (208) (167) (170) (206)
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29. Next Policy Steps — Campaign finance reform
No matter who you are voting for, or whether you think it could really happen, which of these things do you really want to see happen next year?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 7% 7% 7% 76% 1% 5% 86% 78% 74% * 71%
No 23% 23% 23% 24% 29% 25% 14% 22% 26% * 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (948) (425) (524) (165) (229) (348) (206) (669) (201) (21) (58)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 7% 81% 78% 70% 87% 73% 71% 74% 78% 2% 78%
No 23% 19% 22% 30% 13% 27% 29% 26% 22% 28% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (948) (339) (325) (266) (282) (272) (394) (308) (641) (248) (696)
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30. Next Policy Steps — New regulations on Wall Street and banks
No matter who you are voting for, or whether you think it could really happen, which of these things do you really want to see happen next year?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 2% 68% 75% 69% 74% 69% 77% 73% 71% * 64%
No 28% 32% 25% 31% 26% 31% 23% 27% 29% * 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (958) (426) (531) (167) (231) (351) (209) (672) (206) (21) (58)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 72% 79% 73% 62% 87% 73% 60% 67% 74% 56% 77%
No 28% 21% 27% 38% 13% 27% 40% 33% 26% 44% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (958) (345) (329) (265) (286) (276) (395) (309) (649) (247) (707)
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31. Next Policy Steps — More U.S. military action against ISIS
No matter who you are voting for, or whether you think it could really happen, which of these things do you really want to see happen next year?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 65% 64% 66% 51% 63% 67% 77% 69% 54% * 63%
No 35% 36% 34% 49% 37% 33% 23% 31% 46% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (950) (427) (524) (164) (228) (349) (209) (669) (202) (21) (59)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 65% 50% 60% 92% 42% 63% 84% 84% 57% 87% 58%
No 35% 50% 40% 8% 58% 37% 16% 16% 43% 13% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (950) (342) (324) (266) (282) (273) (396) (307) (644) (247) (700)
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32. Next Policy Steps — Immigration reform
No matter who you are voting for, or whether you think it could really happen, which of these things do you really want to see happen next year?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 82% 81% 83% 74% 7% 82% 92% 87% 66% * 72%
No 18% 19% 17% 26% 23% 18% 8% 13% 34% * 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (952) (428) (524) (165) (229) (350) (209) (672) (200) (21) (59)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 82% 74% 81% 93% 78% 74% 90% 89% 78% 89% 79%
No 18% 26% 19% 7% 22% 26% 10% 11% 22% 11% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (952) (339) (326) (269) (282) (270) (399) (309) (643) (249) (699)
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33. Next Policy Steps — New trade agreements
No matter who you are voting for, or whether you think it could really happen, which of these things do you really want to see happen next year?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 2% 66% 76% 54% 1% 74% 83% 74% 66% * 65%
No 28% 34% 24% 46% 29% 26% 17% 26% 34% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (952) (426) (526) (163) (228) (352) (208) (670) (202) (21) (59)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 72% 64% 67% 88% 61% 68% 82% 81% 67% 82% 68%
No 28% 36% 33% 12% 39% 32% 18% 19% 33% 18% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (952) (338) (327) (269) (280) (272) (399) (311) (641) (248) (700)
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34. Affordable Care Act
Do you feel the Affordable Care Act, also known as Obamacare, has generally helped people, hurt people, or not made much difference?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Helped 38% 34% 41% 41% 39% 38% 35% 28% 75% * 23%
Hurt 53% 57% 49% 37% 52% 57% 60% 65% 14% * 62%
Not made much difference 9% 9% 10% 23% 10% 5% 5% 7% 11% * 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (991) (442) (549) (172) (243) (363) (213) (691) (219) (21) (60)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Helped 38% 76% 27% 4% 1% 46% 9% 10% 51% 3% 49%
Hurt 53% 12% 64% 92% 14% 43% 87% 88% 36% 96% 38%
Not made much difference 9% 12% 9% 5% 15% 11% 4% 3% 13% 1% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (991) (360) (341) (272) (291) (293) (407) (320) (671) (250) (733)
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35. Changes to ACA
Should Obamacare be kept as it is, fixed but keep the parts that work, or repealed entirely?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kept as it is 5% 3% 7% 6% 8% 6% 1% 1% 19% * 0%
Fixed, but keep the parts that work 50% 45% 55% 66% 50% 47% 45% 42% 75% * 39%
Repealed entirely 44% 52% 39% 28% 42% 48% 55% 56% 6% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (991) (442) (550) (172) (243) (363) (213) (691) (220) (21) (60)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Kept as it is 5% 13% 1% 1% 6% 7% 3% 1% 7% 1% 6%
Fixed, but keep the parts that work 50% 82% 44% 15% 87% 61% 17% 21% 64% 7% 65%
Repealed entirely 44% 5% 55% 84% 7% 32% 80% 7% 29% 92% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (991) (360) (341) (272) (291) (292) (408) (321) (671) (250) (734)
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36. Trump’s Role in Politics
Do you feel Donald Trump is:
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Part of what's right with politics today 13% 13% 12% 11% 10% 14% 16% 16% 3% * 9%
Part of what's wrong with politics
today 39% 40% 38% 56% 44% 36% 26% 31% 61% * 46%
Both 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 3% 6% 5% * 8%
Neither, | think of him as separate 42% 41% 43% 28% 42% 43% 55% 47% 31% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (988) (440) (548) (172) (243) (360) (213) (689) (218) (21) (60)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Part of what's right with politics today 13% 2% 13% 28% 2% 9% 24% 22% 8% 26% 8%
Part of what's wrong with politics
today 39% 66% 38% 8% 69% 43% 15% 15% 51% 9% 49%
Both 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 5%
Neither, | think of him as separate 42% 27% 44% 57% 25% 42% 55% 55% 36% 58% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (988) (358) (341) (272) (289) (291) (408) (319) (669) (250) (731)
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37. Clinton’s Role in Politics
Do you feel Hillary Clinton is:
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Part of what's right with politics today 21% 14% 28% 21% 22% 21% 21% 12% 55% * 5%
Part of what's wrong with politics
today 52% 61% 45% 44% 49% 55% 57% 65% 8% * 68%
Both 19% 19% 19% 30% 18% 17% 14% 17% 23% * 27%
Neither, | think of her as separate 8% 6% 9% 4% 11% 6% 8% 6% 13% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (990) (442) (549) (172) (243) (361) (214) (691) (220) (21) (59)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Part of what's right with politics today 21% 52% 6% 1% 38% 25% 7% 5% 30% 2% 28%
Part of what's wrong with politics
today 52% 8% 70% 89% 18% 40% 85% 83% 37% 94% 38%
Both 19% 26% 21% 7% 34% 23% 5% 6% 25% 2% 25%
Neither, | think of her as separate 8% 14% 3% 3% 10% 12% 3% 7% 8% 2% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (990) (360) (340) (273) (291) (291) (408) (321) (670) (250) (733)
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38. Trump’s Campaign
How does Donald Trump’s campaign for President make you feel ...? Check all that apply.
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excited 28% 28% 28% 16% 26% 30% 35% 35% 4% * 33%
Angry 38% 38% 37% 60% 38% 31% 29% 33% 53% * 29%
Scared 48% 44% 52% 67% 51% 43% 38% 40% 74% * 34%
Proud 22% 24% 19% 11% 20% 22% 31% 27% 6% * 28%
Disappointed 42% 44% 40% 66% 42% 38% 28% 35% 59% * 47%
None of these 7% 7% 7% 4% 5% 10% 7% 8% 4% * 8%
Totals (992) (442) (550) (172) (243) (363) (214) (692) (220) (21) (60)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
Excited 28% 4% 29% 58% 4% 19% 52% 48% 18% 60% 17%
Angry 38% 63% 34% 10% 69% 40% 13% 16% 48% 11% 47%
Scared 48% 79% 44% 14% 79% 56% 21% 22% 61% 15% 59%
Proud 22% 2% 22% 47% 5% 15% 39% 37% 14% 48% 13%
Disappointed 42% 61% 43% 16% 61% 51% 21% 23% 51% 17% 50%
None of these 7% 2% 8% 10% 1% 9% 9% 10% 5% 9% 6%
Totals (992) (360) (341) (273) (291) (293) (408) (321) (671) (250) (734)
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39. Clinton’s Campaign
How does Hillary Clinton’s campaign for President make you feel ...? Check all that apply.
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excited 29% 22% 35% 35% 27% 26% 30% 18% 67% * 14%
Angry 36% 40% 34% 29% 34% 38% 43% 47% 3% * 46%
Scared 39% 43% 35% 36% 38% 41% 39% 47% 10% * 59%
Proud 24% 18% 28% 22% 27% 23% 22% 16% 53% * 10%
Disappointed 36% 45% 29% 45% 44% 31% 28% 42% 10% * 54%
None of these 10% 10% 10% 13% 11% 10% 7% 9% 12% * 16%
Totals (992) (442) (550) (172) (243) (363) (214) (692) (220) (21) (60)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
Excited 29% 67% 13% 1% 60% 29% 7% 7% 39% 2% 37%
Angry 36% 4% 47% 68% 6% 27% 65% 63% 24% 7% 23%
Scared 39% 6% 48% 71% 10% 29% 66% 62% 28% 70% 29%
Proud 24% 55% 10% 1% 46% 30% 4% 3% 34% 1% 31%
Disappointed 36% 8% 49% 57% 19% 35% 50% 52% 29% 55% 30%
None of these 10% 12% 11% 3% 14% 15% 4% 5% 13% 2% 13%
Totals (992) (360) (341) (273) (291) (293) (408) (321) (671) (250) (734)
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40. Expected Winner
Regardless of who you support, who do you expect to win the Presidential election next month?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hillary Clinton 61% 57% 64% 82% 65% 54% 50% 50% 91% * 59%
Donald Trump 37% 41% 34% 16% 31% 43% 50% 47% 6% 41%
Neither 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (988) (440) (547) (171) (243) (362) (212) (689) (218) (21) (60)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Hillary Clinton 61% 94% 55% 25% 90% 70% 33% 31% 75% 23% 73%
Donald Trump 37% 5% 42% 74% 8% 26% 66% 66% 23% 75% 24%
Neither 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (988) (857) (340) (273) (290) (290) (408) (320) (668) (250) (731)
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41. Election Already Over
Do you think this election is already decided or will it go down to the wire?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Already decided 47% 53% 43% 58% 55% 41% 40% 49% 44% * 39%
Will go down to the wire 53% 47% 57% 42% 45% 59% 60% 51% 56% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (984) (440) (544) (171) (243) (358) (212) (689) (215) (21) (59)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
Already decided 47% 48% 55% 37% 59% 43% 42% 44% 49% 40% 49%
Will go down to the wire 53% 52% 45% 63% 41% 57% 58% 56% 51% 60% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (984) (354) (340) (272) (287) (290) (407) (319) (664) (250) (730)
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42. Result of Election
Which do you think is most likely to happen after this election?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The losing side will be upset, but calm 33% 38% 30% 36% 37% 34% 26% 34% 36% * 21%
There will be a lot of civil unrest and
protests 53% 52% 53% 59% 50% 50% 56% 56% 35% * 77%
The nation will come together behind
the new President 14% 10% 17% 5% 14% 16% 17% 10% 29% * 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (981) (436) (546) (171) (240) (358) (212) (685) (218) (18) (60)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
The losing side will be upset, but calm 33% 36% 31% 32% 39% 32% 30% 27% 36% 23% 36%
There will be a lot of civil unrest and
protests 53% 41% 62% 58% 41% 54% 60% 64% 48% 67% 48%
The nation will come together behind
the new President 14% 24% 7% 10% 20% 14% 10% 10% 16% 10% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (981) (357) (335) (270) (287) (290) (404) (317) (664) (246) (728)
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43. Trump Traits — Is prepared to be Commander in Chief
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 39% 41% 38% 18% 34% 43% 56% 49% 8% * 46%
Does not describe 61% 59% 62% 82% 66% 57% 44% 51% 92% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (976) (435) (540) (169) (238) (361) (208) (687) (212) (20) (56)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 39% 5% 42% 80% 6% 28% 70% 68% 25% 7% 27%
Does not describe 61% 95% 58% 20% 94% 2% 30% 32% 75% 23% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (976) (350) (335) (273) (284) (287) (405) (319) (657) (250) (718)
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44. Trump Traits — Is honest and trustworthy
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 39% 41% 38% 19% 35% 42% 55% 50% 8% * 43%
Does not describe 61% 59% 62% 81% 65% 58% 45% 50% 92% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (974) (436) (537) (168) (238) (356) (212) (681) (216) (20) (56)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 39% 6% 43% 78% 5% 29% 71% 67% 26% 83% 25%
Does not describe 61% 94% 57% 22% 95% 71% 29% 33% 74% 17% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (974) (355) (331) (270) (289) (284) (401) (316) (658) (246) (720)
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45. Trump Traits — Would act with integrity as President
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 42% 47% 39% 17% 38% 47% 59% 52% 11% * 50%
Does not describe 58% 53% 61% 83% 62% 53% 41% 48% 89% * 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (982) (436) (546) (169) (240) (362) (212) (689) (217) (20) (56)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 42% 6% 47% 84% 7% 32% 75% 71% 28% 87% 27%
Does not describe 58% 94% 53% 16% 93% 68% 25% 29% 2% 13% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (982) (355) (336) (273) (289) (288) (405) (319) (663) (250) (724)
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46. Trump Traits — Understands regular people
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 41% 44% 39% 22% 35% 46% 55% 51% 11% * 38%
Does not describe 59% 56% 61% 78% 65% 54% 45% 49% 89% * 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (978) (434) (544) (168) (241) (358) (211) (687) (215) (20) (56)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 41% 7% 45% 81% 8% 30% 72% 68% 28% 81% 28%
Does not describe 59% 93% 55% 19% 92% 70% 28% 32% 72% 19% 72%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (978) (353) (337) (270) (290) (285) (403) (319) (659) (249) (722)
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47. Trump Traits — Respects women
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 34% 36% 32% 18% 28% 37% 49% 43% 5% * 41%
Does not describe 66% 64% 68% 82% 2% 63% 51% 57% 95% * 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (979) (435) (544) (169) (240) (360) (210) (687) (216) (20) (56)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 34% 5% 35% 2% 4% 22% 64% 60% 22% 74% 20%
Does not describe 66% 95% 65% 28% 96% 78% 36% 40% 78% 26% 80%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (979) (355) (335) (272) (289) (287) (404) (317) (662) (250) (722)
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48. Trump Traits — Could fix the economy
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 49% 54% 46% 27% 46% 54% 62% 60% 15% * 57%
Does not describe 51% 46% 54% 73% 54% 46% 38% 40% 85% * 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (979) (435) (544) (169) (239) (360) (212) (686) (217) (20) (56)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 49% 10% 55% 92% 11% 38% 85% 83% 33% 93% 35%
Does not describe 51% 90% 45% 8% 89% 62% 15% 17% 67% 7% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (979) (355) (336) (270) (289) (288) (402) (318) (661) (248) (724)
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49. Trump Traits — Has good temperament and judgment
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 31% 33% 30% 13% 26% 35% 46% 40% 7% * 33%
Does not describe 69% 67% 70% 87% 74% 65% 54% 60% 93% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (978) (434) (544) (168) (240) (360) (211) (685) (217) (20) (56)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 31% 5% 32% 65% 4% 23% 57% 55% 20% 69% 19%
Does not describe 69% 95% 68% 35% 96% 7% 43% 45% 80% 31% 81%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (978) (355) (335) (271) (289) (288) (401) (316) (662) (249) (722)
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50. Trump Traits — Is a risky choice
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 65% 66% 64% 86% 70% 61% 49% 61% 74% * 72%
Does not describe 35% 34% 36% 14% 30% 39% 51% 39% 26% * 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (982) (436) (546) (168) (242) (362) (211) (689) (217) (20) (56)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 65% 82% 65% 43% 86% 68% 47% 50% 2% 40% 73%
Does not describe 35% 18% 35% 57% 14% 32% 53% 50% 28% 60% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (982) (355) (337) (271) (291) (288) (403) (319) (663) (249) (726)
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51. Trump Traits — Explained his past comments about women
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 43% 46% 40% 23% 40% 48% 52% 52% 14% * 43%
Does not describe 57% 54% 60% 7% 60% 52% 48% 48% 86% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (982) (436) (546) (169) (240) (361) (212) (688) (217) (20) (56)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 43% 9% 46% 82% 8% 33% 74% 71% 29% 79% 30%
Does not describe 57% 91% 54% 18% 92% 67% 26% 29% 71% 21% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (982) (355) (335) (273) (289) (288) (404) (318) (664) (250) (724)
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52. Clinton Traits — Is prepared to be Commander in Chief
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 53% 47% 59% 75% 54% 50% 42% 43% 87% * 40%
Does not describe 47% 53% 41% 25% 46% 50% 58% 57% 13% * 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (981) (436) (545) (167) (240) (362) (212) (688) (218) (21) (55)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 53% 93% 44% 15% 90% 60% 22% 20% 69% 11% 68%
Does not describe 47% 7% 56% 85% 10% 40% 78% 80% 31% 89% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (981) (356) (335) (272) (289) (289) (404) (319) (663) (250) (724)

50



CBS News 2016 Battleground Tracker

North Carolina
You
53. Clinton Traits — Is honest and trustworthy
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 34% 25% 41% 35% 37% 33% 32% 24% 71% * 12%
Does not describe 66% 75% 59% 65% 63% 67% 68% 76% 29% * 88%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (980) (436) (543) (168) (239) (362) (212) (688) (216) (21) (55)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 34% 73% 20% 2% 65% 38% 9% 9% 46% 3% 44%
Does not describe 66% 27% 80% 98% 35% 62% 91% 91% 54% 97% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (980) (354) (335) (273) (289) (286) (405) (319) (661) (250) (722)
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54. Clinton Traits — Would act with integrity as President
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 48% 41% 53% 57% 49% 46% 41% 36% 88% * 28%
Does not describe 52% 59% 47% 43% 51% 54% 59% 64% 12% * 72%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (982) (436) (546) (167) (240) (362) (212) (687) (218) (21) (55)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 48% 91% 34% 8% 85% 57% 15% 15% 63% 6% 62%
Does not describe 52% 9% 66% 92% 15% 43% 85% 85% 37% 94% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (982) (355) (335) (273) (288) (289) (405) (319) (663) (250) (724)
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55. Clinton Traits — Understands regular people
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 38% 30% 45% 32% 38% 41% 39% 26% 81% * 21%
Does not describe 62% 70% 55% 68% 62% 59% 61% 74% 19% * 79%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (978) (439) (539) (167) (237) (362) (212) (690) (212) (21) (55)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 38% 81% 22% 4% 65% 46% 13% 11% 51% 6% 49%
Does not describe 62% 19% 78% 96% 35% 54% 87% 89% 49% 94% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (978) (350) (337) (273) (288) (289) (401) (320) (658) (250) (721)
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56. Clinton Traits — Respects women
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 60% 55% 64% 7% 63% 56% 51% 51% 91% * 49%
Does not describe 40% 45% 36% 23% 37% 44% 49% 49% 9% * 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (977) (436) (541) (166) (237) (363) (212) (687) (214) (20) (55)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 60% 96% 50% 27% 92% 2% 29% 33% 73% 19% 74%
Does not describe 40% 4% 50% 73% 8% 28% 71% 67% 27% 81% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (977) (351) (336) (273) (287) (289) (401) (319) (658) (250) (720)
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57. Clinton Traits — Could fix the economy
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 42% 33% 49% 47% 46% 41% 37% 30% 84% * 28%
Does not describe 58% 67% 51% 53% 54% 59% 63% 70% 16% * 72%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (975) (433) (541) (166) (237) (360) (212) (686) (215) (19) (55)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 42% 87% 25% 6% % 50% 13% 13% 57% 5% 55%
Does not describe 58% 13% 75% 94% 23% 50% 87% 87% 43% 95% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (975) (352) (332) (273) (282) (288) (405) (319) (656) (250) (717)
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58. Clinton Traits — Has good temperament and judgment
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 51% 44% 57% 2% 53% 47% 41% 40% 88% * 39%
Does not describe 49% 56% 43% 28% 47% 53% 59% 60% 12% * 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (980) (435) (545) (167) (238) (363) (212) (687) (217) (21) (55)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 51% 94% 39% 13% 90% 58% 20% 20% 67% 9% 66%
Does not describe 49% 6% 61% 87% 10% 42% 80% 80% 33% 91% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (980) (354) (336) (273) (287) (288) (405) (319) (661) (250) (722)
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59. Clinton Traits — Is a risky choice
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 51% 54% 48% 44% 54% 52% 50% 58% 24% * 67%
Does not describe 49% 46% 52% 56% 46% 48% 50% 42% 76% * 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (979) (437) (542) (168) (241) (363) (208) (688) (215) (21) (55)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 51% 19% 61% 78% 20% 49% 74% 74% 39% 80% 41%
Does not describe 49% 81% 39% 22% 80% 51% 26% 26% 61% 20% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (979) (352) (337) (273) (288) (286) (405) (319) (660) (250) (721)
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60. Clinton Traits — Explained her past comments in emails
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 35% 26% 42% 38% 35% 34% 33% 26% 66% * 17%
Does not describe 65% 74% 58% 62% 65% 66% 67% 74% 34% * 83%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (979) (436) (542) (165) (239) (363) (211) (688) (217) (21) (53)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 35% 72% 20% 6% 64% 36% 13% 13% 45% 3% 45%
Does not describe 65% 28% 80% 94% 36% 64% 87% 87% 55% 97% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (979) (355) (333) (272) (286) (288) (404) (318) (661) (250) (721)
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61. 2016 Senate Vote
In the U.S. Senate election in North Carolina in November, are you planning to vote for...
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Richard Burr, the Republican 44% 49% 41% 28% 38% 49% 57% 57% 3% * 59%
Deborah Ross, the Democrat 44% 42% 45% 52% 52% 39% 36% 34% 78% * 30%
Not sure yet 10% 7% 13% 18% 9% 10% 6% 8% 19% * 10%
Someone else 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% * 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (991) (442) (550) (172) (243) (363) (213) (691) (220) (21) (60)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Richard Burr, the Republican 44% 4% 50% 92% 4% 32% 82% 78% 28% 88% 30%
Deborah Ross, the Democrat 44% 83% 37% 3% 88% 52% 7% 14% 58% 4% 58%
Not sure yet 10% 13% 10% 4% 8% 15% 9% 6% 12% 5% 12%
Someone else 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (991) (359) (341) (273) (290) (293) (408) (321) (671) (250) (734)
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62. Senate Vote to Check Presidency — To help Clinton if she wins the Presidency
How important is each of these in your Senate vote?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Important 53% 48% 58% 60% 53% 52% 51% 42% 92% * 38%
Not important 47% 52% 42% 40% 47% 48% 49% 58% 8% * 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (969) (433) (536) (171) (241) (852) (205) (676) (213) (20) (59)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Important 53% 92% 44% 16% 88% 64% 21% 27% 66% 16% 66%
Not important 47% 8% 56% 84% 12% 36% 79% 73% 34% 84% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (969) (352) (332) (266) (287) (285) (397) (312) (657) (243) (722)
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63. Senate Vote to Check Presidency — To be a check on Clinton if she wins the Presidency
How important is each of these in your Senate vote?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Important 62% 62% 62% 52% 60% 64% 68% 64% 58% * 68%
Not important 38% 38% 38% 48% 40% 36% 32% 36% 42% * 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (974) (437) (536) (171) (242) (351) (210) (682) (214) (21) (58)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Important 62% 46% 66% 78% 39% 63% 78% 7% 55% 87% 54%
Not important 38% 54% 34% 22% 61% 37% 22% 23% 45% 13% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (974) (350) (336) (270) (284) (286) (404) (317) (657) (249) (721)
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64. Senate Vote to Check Presidency — To help Trump if he wins the Presidency
How important is each of these in your Senate vote?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Important 47% 49% 46% 23% 45% 52% 62% 57% 19% * 50%
Not important 53% 51% 54% 7% 55% 48% 38% 43% 81% * 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (970) (437) (533) (169) (242) (852) (207) (683) (209) (20) (58)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Important 47% 15% 49% 87% 15% 36% 78% 78% 32% 82% 36%
Not important 53% 85% 51% 13% 85% 64% 22% 22% 68% 18% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (970) (348) (334) (270) (284) (281) (405) (317) (653) (248) (718)
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65. Senate Vote to Check Presidency — To be a check on Trump if he wins the Presidency
How important is each of these in your Senate vote?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Important 60% 59% 61% 62% 66% 59% 52% 62% 54% * 56%
Not important 40% 41% 39% 38% 34% 41% 48% 38% 46% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (965) (438) (527) (169) (242) (853) (203) (678) (209) (21) (58)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Important 60% 63% 58% 58% 71% 58% 53% 59% 60% 47% 64%
Not important 40% 37% 42% 42% 29% 42% 47% 41% 40% 53% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (965) (345) (335) (267) (280) (283) (403) (313) (653) (247) (715)
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66. 2016 Gubernatorial Vote
In the election for Governor in North Carolina in November, are you planning to vote for...
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Pat McCrory, the Republican 44% 49% 40% 24% 38% 49% 58% 56% 7% * 57%
Roy Cooper, the Democrat 46% 43% 48% 59% 47% 43% 38% 36% 76% * 33%
Not sure yet 9% 7% 11% 14% 14% 7% 3% 7% 17% * 3%
Someone else 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% * 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (992) (442) (550) (172) (243) (363) (214) (692) (220) (21) (60)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Pat McCrory, the Republican 44% 4% 51% 88% 6% 29% 82% 78% 28% 90% 29%
Roy Cooper, the Democrat 46% 84% 37% 8% 89% 50% 11% 14% 61% 6% 59%
Not sure yet 9% 11% 10% 4% 3% 19% 6% 7% 10% 3% 11%
Someone else 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (992) (360) (341) (273) (291) (293) (408) (321) (671) (250) (734)
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67. Immigration
Which comes closest to your view about illegal immigrants who are living in the US?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
They should be allowed to stay in the
US and eventually apply for
citizenship. 55% 50% 59% 2% 56% 50% 49% 48% 76% * 48%
They should be allowed to stay in the
US legally, but not be allowed to apply
for citizenship. 9% 11% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 10% 6% * 9%
They should be required to leave the
us. 36% 39% 33% 20% 35% 41% 42% 42% 18% * 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (988) (440) (548) (172) (241) (360) (214) (690) (218) (20) (60)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
They should be allowed to stay in the
US and eventually apply for
citizenship. 55% 79% 50% 30% 80% 63% 31% 35% 64% 24% 65%
They should be allowed to stay in the
US legally, but not be allowed to apply
for citizenship. 9% 7% 11% 10% 6% 11% 10% 6% 11% 10% 9%
They should be required to leave the
us. 36% 13% 39% 61% 14% 27% 58% 59% 25% 66% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (988) (358) (338) (273) (289) (293) (405) (319) (669) (248) (732)
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68. U.S. Mexico Border Wall
Do you think a wall along the U.S. Mexico border is...
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A good idea that can probably be
completed 36% 40% 32% 20% 32% 41% 44% 42% 16% * 43%
A good idea that should be tried, even
if it can’t be completed 16% 15% 17% 9% 17% 18% 19% 18% 12% * 19%
A bad idea 48% 45% 50% 71% 51% 40% 38% 40% 71% * 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (983) (442) (542) (171) (241) (360) (211) (691) (212) (21) (60)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
A good idea that can probably be
completed 36% 10% 38% 66% 8% 29% 60% 58% 25% 74% 23%
A good idea that should be tried, even
if it can’t be completed 16% 11% 17% 23% 9% 13% 24% 22% 14% 18% 16%
A bad idea 48% 79% 45% 10% 83% 58% 16% 20% 61% 9% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (983) (353) (340) (272) (286) (291) (406) (320) (664) (249) (730)
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69. Effect of Inmigrants on American Society
Generally, do you think immigrants coming to the United States make American society better or worse in the long run?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better in the long run 39% 48% 33% 58% 42% 33% 33% 37% 43% * 36%
Worse in the long run 36% 35% 36% 19% 35% 44% 37% 42% 16% * 48%
Don’t have much of an effect one way
or the other 25% 17% 31% 23% 24% 23% 30% 21% 42% * 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (977) (435) (543) (166) (240) (360) (212) (683) (220) (20) (55)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Better in the long run 39% 56% 42% 17% 65% 40% 20% 22% 48% 20% 46%
Worse in the long run 36% 14% 33% 67% 14% 27% 58% 55% 26% 63% 27%
Don’t have much of an effect one way
or the other 25% 30% 25% 16% 21% 33% 22% 23% 25% 18% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (977) (357) (333) (270) (290) (293) (394) (315) (662) (246) (727)

67



